
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011647-2024 

Contract

WP3960 - Regeneration Strategic Advisor

Walsall Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-011647

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042e0a  

Published 10 April 2024, 2:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Walsall Council

Civic Centre, Darwall Street

Walsall

WS1 1TP

Contact

Julie Jones

Email

procurement@walsall.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011647-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011647-2024
mailto:procurement@walsall.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

NUTS code

UKG38 - Walsall

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.walsall.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/walsallcouncil

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

WP3960 - Regeneration Strategic Advisor

Reference number

WP3960

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79000000 - Business services: law, marketing, consulting, recruitment, printing and
security

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.walsall.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/walsallcouncil


Page 3 to 12

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council are seeking framework partners to provide a range of services to take schemes
through the various feasibility and development stages leading up to the point of securing
funding, appointment of a developer and/or detailed design and implementation. It is noted
that the Council has limited land ownership and therefore the work will require collaboration
with private landowners and key stakeholders. The level and spectrum of pre-development
work required for projects will vary and some may only require limited input.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £9,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG38 - Walsall

Main site or place of performance

Walsall

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council are seeking framework partners to provide a range of services to take schemes
through the various feasibility and development stages leading up to the point of securing
funding, appointment of a developer and/or detailed design and implementation. It is noted
that the Council has limited land ownership and therefore the work will require collaboration
with private landowners and key stakeholders. The level and spectrum of pre-development
work required for projects will vary and some may only require limited input.The framework



Page 4 to 12

will contain a maximum of three (3) multi-disciplinary teams to provide services across a
range of regeneration, planning, property, and technical areas. Each multi-disciplinary team /
framework partner will be required to provide the following skills and expertise: Project and
programme management Property and commercial, including valuations, appraisals,
acquisitions/ CPO, market intelligence, and economic guidance Delivery models and
approaches Development options, feasibility, and pre-development Development funding
and financing Cost consultants Business case development including benefit cost ratios and
cash flows Concept plans, capacity layouts and master planning Planning and planning
policy guidance Inward investment, marketing, and branding Architectural Consulting
engineer(s) e.g. remediation, flood risk, transport & highways, utilities, civils, drainage
Environmental consultants e.g. noise, air quality, ecology, heritage conservation,
arboriculture. The expected contract value for known work is £500k per annum, however
with additional projects, potential opportunities to secure external funding and possible use
across other areas of the Council this could be significantly exceeded. Possibly up to total
contract value of £10 million. The Council is looking to appoint a maximum of three (3)
multidisciplinary teams /framework partners for this Contract. It is expected that each
framework partner will be managed by an identified Lead Consultant. However, the use of
specialist sub-consultants may be required to assist with the delivery of the commission to
provide the full spectrum of skills and services (unless the services can be provided in-house
by the Lead Consultant). The Lead Consultant should therefore have the ability to bring in
and contract with sub-consultants required for the commission.The Council will in the main
at its discretion award a direct call-off for each particular project to the supplier that it
considers the most suitable for that specific assignment, however where the Council
considers it appropriate it will run a mini-competition between suppliers on the Framework in
order to achieve the best outcome.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Non-price Criteria / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-001678

/Notice/001678-2024


Page 6 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WC3960

Lot No

1

Title

Regeneration Strategic Advisor

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Arcadis Consulting (UK) Limited

80, Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BY



Page 7 to 12

London

EC3M 4BY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

National registration number

02212959

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000



Page 8 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WC3960

Lot No

2

Title

Regeneration Strategic Advisor

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CBRE Limited

Henrietta House, Henrietta Place London, W1G 0NB



Page 9 to 12

London

W1G 0NB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI3 - Inner London – West

National registration number

03536032

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000



Page 10 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

WC3960

Lot No

3

Title

Regeneration Strategic Advisor

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 13 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 13 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Savills (UK) Limited

33, Margaret Street, London, W1G 0JD



Page 11 to 12

London

W1G 0JD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI3 - Inner London – West

National registration number

02605138

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

See V1.4.3

Walsall

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

See V1.4.3

Walsall

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-20T07:18:04+0100
	TCPDF




